Subject: Daniel Scott, CEM – Announcement of Intention to Run for IAEM Region 9 President

Dear IAEM Region 9 Members,

I am writing to announce my intention to run for President of IAEM Region 9.

Todd DeVoe has been elected as the IAEM-USA 2nd Vice President; I have taken time to reflect on what it means to be part of this leadership team.

After thoughtful consideration and discussions with Troy, Jacki, and Tomer about our vision for the future of IAEM Region 9, I am excited to take the next step in serving our community.

Yuri Graves laid the groundwork for what Region 9 could become, establishing a "crawl, walk, run" approach to building a strong and capable team. Todd DeVoe took that foundation to new heights, introducing live events, the Region Talks Podcast, and the Region 9 newsletter, fostering transparency, inclusion, and connection among us all.

If elected, I will continue to build upon the incredible work that Yuri and Todd have accomplished.

I envision IAEM Region-9 leading as a national innovation, collaboration, and partnership model.

Together, we will strengthen relationships with partner associations nationwide and continue excelling in professional development and leadership in emergency management.

I want to thank Todd for his mentorship, leadership, and, most importantly, his friendship.

I am confident we can continue IAEM Region 9's success together and create new growth opportunities.

I request your support as I step forward to lead IAEM Region 9.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,
Daniel Scott, CEM
Candidate for IAEM Region 9 President